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MEMOR IALIZATION OF NON-RECOVERABLE
REMAINS OF WORLD WAR 11

THIS FILE HAS BEEN AUDITED FOR NON-RECOVERABILITY

NAME (Last, First, Middle)

5/ @ 7V /Cl’/‘ﬂ/:’ /e AL//Q I/ \-//

RANK SERIAL NUMBER

o, . % o7

ARM OF SERVICE

> N7 ",/

DATE OF DEATH AREA OF DEATH

4: 0272 ¢

/ } Jear SR s

NAME OF AUDITOR DATE
S P /Ry , fﬁ/"fa o
NAME OF REVIEWER DATE

E 2T /0 Aprr s

REMARKS

OQMG FORM |g5|

23 AUG 50 U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE : 1950 O - 916195
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. 4 CONTROLLED CASE

.NVE 3\ GRADE - SERIAL NO.

SLANKARD, EUAN T/4 : 37 010 778

DO NOT TAKE ANY ACTION ON THIS CASE OR RELEASE INFORMATION FROM THIS FILE WITHOUT THE CONCURRENCE OF:

. FLAGGED BY (Initials)
LIAISON OFFICE, MEMORIAL DIVISION

FLAGGED BY (Initials)

X DENTAFICATTON BRANCH, MEMORIAL DIVISTON
: ~Wasson.

UNKNOWN NON-RECOVERABLE CASE NO.  |A-Z CARD FLAGGED BY 333 CARD FLAGGED BY
X-
SR

IMPORTANT

ONLY THE "CONGRESSIONAL TOPPER", OQMG FORM 391, MAY BE PLACED OVER THIS FORM.

THIS FORM MUST BE MAINTAINED OM TOP OF 293 FILE AT ALL TIMES UNTIL CANCELLED BY MEMORIAL DIVISION.

OQMG FORM
5 APR 48 |900

48 7168
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QUGHF 2903
Slankard, Buan Je 16 llareh 1961
SN 37 010 778 :

enm e ARSI

B Mr. and Mrs. Joseph C. Slankard
2817 20th
Great Bend, Kansas

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Slankard:

Several years have elapsed sinoe the cessation of hostilities
of World War II, which cost the life of your son, the late Technician
Fourth Grade Euan J. Slankard,

It is with deep regret that your Govermment finds it necessary
| to inform you that further search and investigetion have failed to
| reveal the whereabouts of your son's remeins, Since all effcrts to
recover and/or identify his remains have failed, it has been neces=
sary to declare that his remains are not recoverable,

Realizing the extent of your great loss, it is with reluctance
that you are sent the information that there is no grave at which to
pay homage. May the knowledge of your son's honorable service to
his country be & source of sustaining comfort to you.

8incerely yours,

M% t DPRB /‘D\{

JAMES B, CLEARWATER DLW
meiled direct Colonel, QuC
/ Chief, Memorial Division %“‘J
MO
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DECLASSIFIED IN ACCORDANCE WITH E.O. 13526

NON-RECC_ RABLE REMAINS REEXAMINATIC. OF RECORDS

AREA OF DEATH CASE NUMBER j
European, vicinity o Sillegny, France 15181
NA ot JFirat, Middle Initial) _ RANK SERTAL NUMBER
Slankard, Buan J. T/, 37 010 778
TN THEPIRS L aa e P R TN T T on T h i e en S e T ED THAT THE CIRCUMSTANCES OF DEATH WERE SUCH THATT ck 1

appropriate box)
=0 IHE4REMAINS OF THE DECEDENT COULD NOT HAVE BEEN RECOVERED

THE REMAINS OF THE DECEDENT COULD HAVE BEEN RECOVERED. HOWEVER, AFTER REVIEW OF THE FOLLOWING IT HAS
BEEN DETERMINED THAT EVIDENCE DOES NOT EXIST TO CONTRADICT A FINDING OF NON—-RECOVERABILITY:

INITIALS OF ANALYST

1. 293 FILE OF DECEDENT éj\\q\
= Mﬂ-

2. GEOGRAPHICAL CLUE INDEX FILE OF UNKNOWNS RECOVERED FROM APPROPRIATE AREA, |
* COMPARED WITH DECEDENT >

3. OTHER DOCUMENTS OR SOURCES

REMARKS
NAN N\
FILE ,
: MAR131951
L
| “IDENTIFICATION BRANCH '
RECOMMEND APPROVAL ; L i |
NAME OF CASE ANALYST CASE REVIEWER, FINAL DETERMINA- TSRSEe 5
é (M TION SECTION M’ 3
x B sy A}u]s N < €&‘“§5
0 wR*

e B T B18525




\DECLASSIFIED IN ACCORDANCE WITH E.O. 13526

E NUMBER
(:R/ 4@ 15181 (1)
NON-RECUVERABLE CASE AR O e

RECORD OF REVIEW AND APPROVAL

Buropean
NAME (Last, First, Middle Initial) RANK SERIAL NUMBER
Slankard, Euan J. T/4 37 010 778

THE ATTACHED PROCEEDINGS OF THE FIELD BOARD OF REVIEW HAVE BEEN REVIEWED AND THE FINDINGS OF NON—RECOVERABILITY OF
THE REMAINS OF THE FOLLOWING INDIVIDUAL(S) ARE APPROVED. (Corrections in name, rank, and/or serial number have

been effected when appropriate.)

Individual Case

IN THE COURSE OF THIS REVIEW THE FOLLOWING SOURCES OF |NFORMATION HAVE BEEN EXAMINED FOR ADDITIONAL CLUES. COPIES
OF ANY DOCUMENTS BELIEVED MATERIAL TO THE CASE ARE ATTACHED FOLLOWING THE PROCEEDINGS OF THE FIELD BOARD OF REV IEW.

INITIALS OF ANALYST (CROSS OUT THOSE NOT APPLICABLE) [INITIALS OF ANALYST

1. 293 FILE OF SUBJECT(S) W 2.&%% Wffj

A — Z FILE OF KNOWN INTERMENTS IN GEOGRAPHICAL CLUE
3. U.S. MILITARY CEMETERIES, |SOLATED 4. |NDEX FILE OF UNKNOWNS RECOVERED :
LOCAT IONS, AND SEA BURIALS FROM APPROPRIATE AREA ‘Z:Z;ﬁi”.

ALPHABET ICAL INDEX OF "BEL IEVED / 3
5. TO BE" AND TENTATIVELY IDENTIFIED 6. ALPHABET ICAL FILE OF FORMER UN
KNOWNS NOW IDENTIFIED
UNKNOWNS A
7. OTHER DOCUMENTS OR SOURCES
Nowed Lfefim - 5o 225

,ﬁdy% 5/6f f :‘M»d“f) . Nuﬁ (73456 o7 e

THELEACTS AND CTRCUMSTANCES HAVE BEEN FOUND TO BE SUBSTANT IALLY AS PRESENTED IN THE ATTACHED PROCEEDINGS OF THE
FIELD BOARD OF REVIEW, WITH THE FOLLOWING EXCEPTIONS:

NAN N\ e
FILE ™
Killed in action 18 September 1944 in the vicinity ?ﬁn 1llegny, France
B | AR e S SRR e R TR o

e e e o e o e et it e

NAME OF CASH ANALYST

A. Kennedy/cwt

CASE TO BE FORWARDED To Repatriation Branch, Correspondence Sec.
FOR CONSIDERATION OF NOTIFICATION TO INTERESTED PARTIES.

RECOMMEND APPROVAL APPROVED DATE %\
CASE REVIEWER, FINAL DETERMINAC | CHIEF, FINAL DETERMINATION SEC— |CHIEF, [DENTIFICATION BRANCH L% 9
TION SECTI ghh“
‘
ﬂfOLF JOHN M. NEF QUC
0QMG FORM |9| 8 7 i 49 9635

REV 5 MAY 49
: i ST T e
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: HEADQUARTERS
§ (7)7887 GRAVES REGISTRATION DETAG{ NT
: | OPERATIONS DIVISION

APO 757 (liege) US ARMY

Proceedings of a Board of Officers appointed in accordance with letter AGAO—S
293.9 (27 Mar 47) D-M, War Dept, TAGO, 9 April 1947.

The Board convened pursuant to par 4, SO 139, headquarters, 788 Graves
Registration Detachment, APO 757, US Army, 15 November 1950, at Liege, Selgium
on . The purpose of the Board was to deter- -
mine the non—reeoverablllty status of certain casualties now under jurisdiction
of this command.

The Board reviewed report of investigation, statements of witness and other
papers, contained in the files of 7887 Graves Registratlon Detachment EA, pertain~
ing to the case of the following named casualty/casualties, the remains of which
have not been recovered. The case records and other data considered, are attached,

CASE NAME GRADE ASN

SEE ATTACHED ROSTER.

FINDINGS: The Board having carefully considewed the evidence before it, finds the
remains of said casualty/casualties are non-recoverable.

RECOMMENDATION: That the case concerning subject casualty/casualties be forwarded
to the Uffice of lhe Quartermaster General for final approval,

s/ James C. MacFarland ,
EDWARD D. MULVANITY,Lt.Col. 0-359508, QUC JAVES C. MacFARLAND, Major,0-1576321 QI

s/ George Gunderman, Jr. :
GEORGE GUNDERMAN,JR Major, 0-1289071 CLYDE '/, STEINSIEK, Capt, 0-1040311, Cm[

LEWIS A, McAMIS, Capt, 0-1543042, MSC/QIC JOHN M. NE'F, Capt. 0-1055924, QIC

s/ Allan L. Lawson,

ALLAN L, LAWSON, Capt, 0-1282075, QMC ROBERT W, GANSEL, 1/Lt, )-1599085, QMC
A TRUE COPY:
JOHN A. BOUTIN, 2/Lt 0-947298, QMC NSy

s Rl Ay ke
e+ N7 N -
j‘%x{§h7”§})kf A Ekfxfjdt_
ROBERT G. LAY d
Maj QIC
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Morici, Louis A. Pvt 32 796 502 10 Oct 44
Nash, Willie G. Pvt - 34 899 335 8 Sep 44
Nemiccola, Anthony (NMI) Pvt 32 637 46 10 Oct 44
Paletta, Joseph F. Pvt 32 797 179 10 Oct 44
Paschall, Quillione R. Pfc 34 979 034 8 Jan 45
Pfeiffer, Albert J. Pfe 32 750 453 8 Nov 44
Pollard, Oscar Pfc 35 681 500 10 Oct 44
Ponsone, John (NMI) Pfc 34 192 303 10 Sep 44
Pruitt, Orval B. Pyt 38 440 765 24 Nov 44
Pulkas, wWalter 'V, Pvt 36 456 254 1 Jdan 45
Richter, Herbert R. Pvt 20 229 636 13 Dec 44
Risoli, Samuel G. S/Sgt 32 112 032 10 Sep 44 -
Roelfs, Harm A, : Pvt 36 058 741 25 Sep 44
Rosa, Dominio T. Pvt 31 440 318 26 Sep 44
Ruffolo, “ennie (NMI) Pvt : 36 214 242 10 Sep 44
Santos, John C. Cpl 19 133 953 21 Dec 44
Schlamp, Raymond U. Pfe 36 227 835 11 Sep 44
Schue, George Es . Pfec 33 843 335 17 Nov 44
Shenk, Charles i, S/Sgt 33 154 539 20 Sep 44
S5iple, Clayton L. Pfe 36 168 398 i3 Jan 45
Skaar, Robert L. Pvt 36 845 252 10 Mar 45
Slankard, ivan (NMI) T/4 37 010 778 18 Sep 44
Slinkard, Von O. Pre 37 607 293 28 Dec 44
Smith, Albert A. Pvt 6 277 121 16 Oct 44
Smith, Ira Ls Sgt 37 213 150 18 Nov 44
Smith, James S. T/Sgt 6 985 951 11 Sep 44
Smith, Paul A, Pvt 34 827 976 10 Oct 44
Smolinski, Leo E. Pfec 32 796 578 10 Oct 44
Spear, Harold H. T/Sgt 36 103 576 10 Sep 44
Standridge, iendell F. Pyt 35 927 044 10 Sep 44
Sullivan, John P. Pfc 32 847 57 5 Sep 44
Taylor, Joseph . Pfc 34 573 608 1 Sep 44
Tew, Charles R. Pt 34 912 164 12 Nov 44
Tho;nton, Robert Ls 8/5gt 34 573 833 1 Jan 45
Tommassone, Edward E. Pfc 36 643 937 8 Sep 44
Underwood, ilburn T. Pfe 34 269 379 10 Sep 44
vald A T/5 18 119 800 16 Sep 44
ez, Joe M. R :

v Maj 0 392 480 19 Sep 44
¥iells, Thomas H. % T 10 Oot 7
Wenzel, Petasr Hi /5 El T8 Pt
iest, Robert D. S/8gt 6 345 808 18 Sep 44
Wilkins, Joe J. Pvt 19 018 654 12 Yov 44
Williams, Zvan (MMI) S/Sgt 6 393 665 19 Sep 44
Williams, Gomer (NUI) Pvt 33 113 760 10 Sep 44
Williams, James L. Pfc 36 568 028 10 Sep 44
dillis, Robert W, Pfc 37 357 968 19 Dec 44
Wirtz® Matthew (MNUI) 1/Lt 01 287 632 10 Sep 44
Wright, James E. 1/Lt 0 402 766 10 Sep 44
Young, John F. Pfc 37 516 472 10 Mar 45
Zahradnik, Henry E. Pfec 32 605 630 10 Oct 44
Zalac, liichael J., Jrs Sgt 36 813 035 10 Sep 44

The Roster Received from Field Board is filed in 293 File of
ADDABBO, Joseph J., Pvt, 32 847 803.

i
|
!
|
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PLACE OF DEATH f
g o Moselle, France ;
Pl (ROSTER TO ACCOMPANY NON—SPECIF¥;;3OARD |
, ~ FINDINGS OF NONRECOVERABILI
TO ACCOMPANY PROCEEDINGS OF BOARD OF REVIEW

NAME RANK SERIAL NO.  DATE KIA OR MTA
|
A@dab®o, Joseph J. Pvt 32 847 803 5 Sep 44 |
Bates, Charlie (NMI) T/5 38 286 573 1 Jan 45 |
Battin, Harold A. Pfc 37 364 691 15 Mar 45
Binder, Howard A. Pvt 39 305 680 10 Oct 44
Black, James W. Pfc 33 837 051 1 Jan 45
Bonds, Alfred B. Bfe 42 012 457 8 Nov 44
Brazowski, Joseph (NMI) Pfe 31 255 517 15 Mar 45 |
Buiin, Edward J. Pvt 32 796 939 10 Oct 44
Bundrock, William J., Jr. Pvt 35 622 035 10 Oct 44 |
Busby, VWoodrow . Pvt 34 392 872 14 Nov 44
Castilone, Stephen J. Pvt 42 091 109 22 Nov 44
Cerny, dJaro J. Pfc 35 921 362 14 Oct 44 s
Clark, Charles E. Pvt 32 783 174 10 Oct 44 }
Clement, Alffed J. Pfc 36 227 750 8 Sep 44 |
Cilement, Laurent H. Sgt 37 542 237 12 Jan 45 '
Collino, Dominic P, Pfc 35 835 516 2 dan 45
Crawford, James li. S/5gt 34 254 893 8 Sep 44
Crews, Robert A. Pfc oA iy i W 4 15 Oct 44
Cullison, Thomas J. 1/Lt 0l 318 765 10 Sep 44
Deneen, Jerome C. P%? 36 227 925 8 Sep 44 ’
Eaton, James A. S/5gt 32 855 293 12 Yov 44 |
Erardi, Joseph, Jr, t 32 254 567 15 Sep 44 ,
Finlay, Robin L. S/Sgt 37 071 020 17 Dec 44
Fisher, Syphes, B. Cpl 20 217 194 2 Jdan 45
Fisher, Willard C. Sgt 39 339 014 16 Sep 44 x
Fortuna, Andrew J. Pfec 33 843 709 8 Feb 45 h
Foy, Lloyd (NMT) Pvt 34 253 686 10 Sep 44
Gagnier, Camille (NMI) Pfc 31 334 219 &5 %ar 45
Garvey, Thomas F., II Pfc 33 888 119 17 Feb 45
Gaulton, John H. Cpl 32 796 280 10 Oct 44
Gebhards, Harry A, _ Pfe 36 052 118 8 %ep 4L,
Goddard . Merrill J. Ple 14 140 023 14 Nov 44
: ; ; Pfc 31 468 492 14 Jan 45
Gopfert, Arthur C. i
Halloran. William F Pfc 32 257 386 9 vep 44
: e e Ay Pfc 39 604 664 23 Nov 44
Hamilton, Woo.!vow Wi, 6 024 001 11 Sép 4L
Harris, Ralpl (.J4I) Pvt 36 02 1ty 2
Hatch, Stewar* H. Pfc 31 301 63 1 Yan 45
Hayslett, Cluaton F. /5 15 056 320 sk 85
g 2 31 269 360 8 Sep 44
Hill, d&dgar Pvt A e
Holl, Ri “ard L. Pfc 35 O, b 283 2 nec 44
t, Orvilis (WMT) Pfc 16 00f 889 9 Sep 44
o 2 s ke \T\f Pfc 35 “?6 040 10 NOV 44—
e o 3 i 3% 375 393 18 Sep 44
Johnson, rodgeir H. 2 5
Keeley, Themas #. Fic 33 594 (142 10 Nov 44
Kiger, Barl i Pfc 36 228 224 10 Sep 44 ;
Knotts, Herbert Ca Pvt 42 082 759 10 Sep 44
(repfia, Jerry J. Cpl 32 796 241 10 Oct 44
Lalopa, Frank (NMI) Pfc 32 736 269 9 Sep 44
Laskowski, Anthony A. Pvt 33 844 226 10 Oct 44
Lloyd, Maurice E. Pic 36 774 991 1 Jan 45
Maguire, John O, Pvt 31 302 999 20 Dec 44
Matuszak, Thaddeus S, Sgt 36 214 574 11 Sep 44
Mizutowicz, Walter M. Pvy 36 950 283 19 Sep 44
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HEADQUARTERS
7887 GRAVES REGISTRATION DETACHMENT
OPERATIONS DIVISION
APO 757 (Liege) US ARMY

GROP 293.9

SUBJECT: . Non fecoverable Remains

TO: Non Recoverable Board, AGRC

1. It is recommended that the Board take Action on the follow-
ing casess

NAMES: See Attached Roster
ORGANIZATION: See 371 Forms
DATE OF DEATH: See 371 Forms
PLACE OF DZATH: See 371 Forms

SYNCPSTSs The casualties listed on attached roster are re—
ported by official records as Missing in action or Killed in #ction
during ground or air operations in the department of livselle, France,
from the period 5 September 1944 to 16 March 1945. Extensive area
searches as well as individual investication have to date failed to
furnish information as to the ultimate disposition of their remains,
Efforts to effect association with unidentified recoveries from the
area, now interred in U.S. Military Cemeteries, have also proven
negative, The lack of specific information regarding the death or
burial, limited search in most instances to general localitiss, however,
documents on file in this Office and Office of The Quartermaster
General substantiate the fact that numerous investigations covering the
entire department of idoselle have been conducted in the course of
search operations for all losses, both recovered and unrecovercd, The
terrain of the ioselle department, for the most part, consists of
farm, pasturc and forested areas which has bgen under constant culti-
vation and supervision by farmers and forest guards, since the ces—
sat_on of hostilities, thus the possibility of undiscovered graves is
remote. It can therefore be concluded that the remains of the de—
ceased in question were reduced by battle action to a state which pre-
cludes recovery or identification. Ths absence of specific information
coneerning their deaths, the failure of Field Investigations to provide
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GROP 293.9
SUBJECT: Non Hecoverable Remains

evidence and the lack of association with recovered unknowns would tend
to substantiate these conclusions. It is recommended that the remains
of the individuals listed in these Poard Proceedings be considerdd
Non—Recoverable under the provisions of paragraph 3b, Letter, Office

of The Quartermaster General, file QMGMP 293, Subject: Processing

Board Findings of Non-Regoverability Return of uorld War IT Dead
Program, dated 25 March 1949. RS B

Reference is made to: OQMG Forms 371; After hction Reports, and
Casualty Clearance Planj concerning each decedant; Reports of Field
Investigations previously forwarded to The Office of The Quartermaster
General, pertaining to resolved casualties who were killed in action
in the Department of Moselle, France; on file in the Office of The
Quartermaster General, Washington, D. C,

Reference is also made to: Raport of Field Investigation, dated 10
July 1950: Attached.

2. All attached supporting documents ars copied from records
on file this headquarters.

3, It is recommended that the remains, based upon the above
information and research, be declared non-recoverable.

s/ C. W. Steinsiek
t/ C. V. STEINSIEK

Captain QMC
A TRUE COPY:
g ‘} £ N/ C} 5.(\
L\~ . ‘ /:I' W ’
)D\ kY ‘{,-;z.’}(\fl AN -;‘f\::-*J‘»/‘,)
ROBERT (G LAY N\
Ma j Qe L0

NOTE: The Report of Field Investigation, dated 10 July 50 referred to above,
"Narrative of Investigation" is filed with 293 file of Addabbo, Joseph J.,
Pvt., 32 847 803. It substantiates general area search in the locality where
the decedents are believed to have been lost.
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HEADQUARTERS
7887 GRAVES REGISTRATION DETACHMENT
APO 757 (LIEGE) US ARMY

15 November 1950
SPECTAL ORDERS )

NUMBER 139 ) :
e E-X-T-R~-A-C-T

i i 1%

4. PAC, Ltr., WD-AGC-S 293.9, dtd 9 Apr 47, Subject: WEstablishment of
Boards of Review for Identification of Unknown Dead Overseas", and par 118 b,
SR 830-110-5, DA, dtd 2 Mar 49, a Board of O's as follows is hereby apt to meet
at the call of the President thereof, for the purpose of reviewing case records
pertaining to the Identification of Deceased. Determination of non-recoverabil-
ity of Remains and for the purpose of reviewing Major Discrepancy cases:

LT COL EDWARD D. MULVANITY, O 359 598, QMC., President
MAJOR JAMES C, MacFARLAND, O 1 576 321, QUC.,

MAJOR GEQRGE GUNDERMAN, Jr., O 1 289 071, INF/QMC.,
CAPT CLYDE w. STEINSIEK, O 1 040 311,-QMC.,

CAPT LEwIS A. McAMIS, O 1 543 042, MSC/QiC.,

CAPT JOHN M. NEFF, O 1 055 924, QMC.,

CAPT ALLAN L. IAWSON, 0’1 288 075, QMC,,

1ST LT ROBERT W. GAVSEL, O 1 599 085, QMC.,

2D LT JOHN A. BOUTIN, O 947 298, QMC.,

&
her A 0

BY ORDER OF COLONEL AMLCNGe

EDWARD F. PRICE, Jr.,
CAPT. , QuUC,
Ad jutant

OFFICIAL:

A TRUE COPY:
s/t/ EDWARD F. PRICE, Jr.,

CAP T, QMC
Adjutant. 32_> ; : 5 1
TN }“"&‘(\‘ 7 Y z
4 XAV FLR ﬁﬁ V'(lﬁ‘\)
ROBERT ®&. LAY g
Maj QUC 5

E-X-T-R-A-C-T
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/il 7~ IDENTIFICATION SECTION 9GS/
MEMORIAL DIVISION . -

IDENTIFICATION DATA

ARMY SERIAL NUMBER GRADE

LAST NAME - FIRST NAME - MIDDLE INITIAL

lin kara  *Edan . 27 Gla. .79 1 /4

"WEIGHT COLOR EYES coLOR_HALR ] sloslsi DATE JF DEATH

o lbl 12 R RO ¢ Blond lg-Eg | 9-19-r944] |

LAST ORGANIZATION TO WHICH ATTACHED OR ASSIGNED (Give complete designation)

Co-/z]‘ 17 it Tank Bon. ]

7 {
PLACE OF DEATH OR PLACE LAST SEEN IF MIA
."// 1

3‘1/1,(:/{54 ,,vazm; C{,&ﬁt«’ﬁﬁm/ A vi‘«’/'va/wr(_--fp e

LIST ALL CAMPS IN WHICH STATIONED IN U.S. PRIOR TO SERVICE OVERSEAS, WITH INCLUSIVE DATES AT ZACH.

STAT10N DATES '
C‘: Pe kg, g - A f}/ udd r Y Nov ‘&
|
f#-.@)phrwhg,iﬁa' a0 52’(9TL .

FRKACTURES AND/CR BREAKS TATTOCS: AND/QR BIRTH MARKS

/\/OM&? /MO./}?(:‘.

(/7 Il here) oENTAL CHART 3O J wune 1G4y

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 ; ¢ 3 2

Y

4 5 € 1 8

UPPER RIGHT UPPER LEFT .

167 % i e 3 e ) 1R R 9 IR0 SR PR il K

LOWER RIGHT LOWER LEFT

<? X =~ EXTRACTED 0 = CARIOUS /

76-
AGIAC Fapd |_380 (Indicate dentures, bridgework, etc., if shown.)
1 Aug 1946

= CARIOUS NON-RESTCRARLE
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\DECLASSIFIED IN ACCORDANCE WITH E.O. 13526

REQAUESTY FOR WL iel T e
L . ON I TEMS CHECKED
T0: PENTAGON LIAISON SECTIEN FROM: 7/ ik SR
ADMINISTRATIVE BRANCH W Pt Y

" NAME OF DECEDENT ( Last, First, Middle)

[] GRADE OR RANK

7\ & 4/_'/

/4

SERIAL NUIMBER

[ OFF

Clm 37 o0 778

[] sTaTUs ( pate )

[] AG REPORT OF DEATH

| i‘; - 2
B e / " Ly i (L LEDAL \/, &,
] ORGANIZATION i : =
L/
[} RaCE [] CEEED
L___l HEIGHT D WEIGHT
[ sHoE s1ZE [] COLOR OF HAIR
[ pewran [[] FRACTURES / BREAKS

‘ ECIFIC PLACE OF DEATE -/, 7 0o

[0S - R &D REPORT Hveeen B Grpe pHas
/ ‘7/'\'/"-%. &R o g (’/i :

REMARKS:

FILE

REVIEWER'S NAIE

DATE REQUESTED
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'{ 293 FILE e

! e

| | G ; —~—DATA ON REMAINS NOT YET RECU\C.ED OR IDENTIFIED

‘ NAME (Last, First, Middle Initial)

4 s
i

ey / ANEPRD, £ u Y 4

GRADE

Tec &£

PRESENT SERIAL
NUMBER

57 0/ 77¢

e ’ﬁ,ﬂ
V4 -4 7K Fns

2
OR A @ GREED. "

FORMER SERIAL ©
NUMBER (If applicable)

.

éf\/;.// - “}%mﬁmt??”

DAT; OF DEATH/MIA CAUSE OF DEATH

PLACE OF DEATH OR-PLACE LAST SEEN IF MIA

£ 0" /(

AR s

DATE OF FOD /7 7 / :

[§ e,y W lissivg x./ /£ £ /PN E

"HEIGHT WEIGHT COLOR EYES COLOR HAIR SHOE SIZE

bL 249

SEE

; DENTALCHART 22 [, pr ¢4/

UPPER RIGHT

LG iepioic R SRR b WS [ S 9

UPPER LEFT
2.1 8 -8 S ks v R b R S R g N
AL L  Aeps
LOWER RIGHT LOWER LEFT

9 10 11 120 13 14 15.. 18

X=Extracted

0 =~Carlous

1=~Carious Non-Restorable

FRACTURES AND/OR BREAKS

A CAE

TATTOOS AND/OR BIRTHMARK

/l/,z, NE

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

: e -
?C?'g(é ll:Ol:lg 371\%/'}// U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE 16—49865-1 DATE FORWARDED TO FlELD
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QUGMF 295 Slenkard, Euan .r.l/r/h SN 37 010 778
i g
WD, OQMG, Washington, D. C., 20 August 1947
T0:

-
The Adjutent Gemeral, Washington 25, D. C.
2.

1. Forwarded for reply %o so much thereof as pertains to your office.’

Correspondent has been informed of this reference.
FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL:

RICHARD B. COOMBS
Ha jor, QMC

Memorial Division
leh
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QUGMF 203

Slenkerd, Euan J. e /A

8N 387 010 778

20 August 1947

Mrs. Joe Slankerd
2817 - 20

Great Bend, Kansas

Dear Mrs. Blmhrds

Your letter pertaining to the remains of your son, the late Techmician
Fourth Grede Euen J. Slankard, has oome to my attention.

With deep regret I must inform you that no information has been received
in this office indicating that the remains of your son have been recovered.

A continuous end intensive search is being made of the area in which he
died, end it is my sincere hope that it will be possible to recover and re-
bury the remains of your son in an established Military cemetery.
‘t.ly.

Meanwhile,
please rest assured thet when a report is received I will inform you immedi~-

A ocopy of your letter has been forwarded to The Adjutent General, Wash~
ington 25, D« C., for direct reply inasmuch as that office has jurisdiotion
over and knowledge of all matter relative to the oiroumstences surrounding
the death of your son.

All the graves of our deceased military personnel located in the United
Stateg Military Cemeteries overseas are marked with a temporary Cruss, or
Star pf David, for identification purposes. However, no markers are erected
unlegs the remains are recovered.

May I extend my sympathy in your great loss.

: 8 @o
™M e~ Qm
Sincerely yours, E T~ S
= 0 pae
] [
2w 0=
e g 22
3 Zo :
RICHARD B, COOMBS n B F=
Major, QMC R
Memoriel Division e

§§
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(> C / 6 |
CORRESPONDENCE ACTION SHEET
Mr.
Miss.
Addressees Mrs. Mrs, Joe Slankard Mother
2817 - 20 Relationship S
State Great Bend, Kansas o
(o}
City,State P A g
Date letter o
Cemetery
Temporary:
Permanent : N
Plot Row Gr Cen. Name or No. City Country %1
&
PARAGRAFPHS —— ADDITIONAL -- DATA -- MODIFICATIONS -- g_gh
(sequence) : i\;
1654 &
41A
o\
133 AGO circumstances surrounding death i
184A : \
i
All the graves of our deceased military personnellmzx located = 1 A
in the United States Military Cemefties overseas are marked with a
temporary Cross, or Star of David, taxidaxtifyxthe gxarsxmakikxifxganxhe

xepiasedkiRxaxprapexiyxinsexihatxfuxaxanent xappravatxkypaxkaadstanex
for identification purposes,

unless the remains are recovered.

166¢

Analyst Typist Reviewer Hodifications

However, no mxasmsx markers are erected §“ 
e
'Y
e
Gy
\ }J E% :} .
! K '\;
A
Yﬁ?}d J9 )
[ v e
r}f&)/p“ﬁf
m: “? :
OKed 3

e AT 21319 e
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F=8
5

TO: Idsntification Section

50T,

Case Name Slankerd, Buan J,
Request situation paragraph, and cemetery if appropriate, applicable

to this case,

14 duly 1947 D, M. Degen
2612 "BY "

/| y * e ” — ( ’ -
‘/f f“"?/ff basn RN A égi/ﬁﬁﬁrf'f'? 7 S 2 2 i

/
F
il r -wv/ Vi \(
i - ,
¥ Al (¢ o ¥ {// i T & £ £ ‘
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- I
WAR DEPARTMENT :
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL ' }

N RerLY ReFer To OMGMF 095 WASHINGTON 25, D. C.
Slankerd, Joe (Mrs.)

Address Reply To 23 June 1947
THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
Attention: Memorisl Division

Mre. Joe Slanksrd
2817 - 20
Great Pend, Kansas

Dear Mrs. Slankard:

Your letter sddressed to the Kansss City Quartermaster Depot, con-
cerning your son, has been referred to us for reply.

In order that we furnish you with the desired information, it will
be necessary for you to forward the full neme, rsnk, serisl number, and
last known organizstion of your son,

Sincerely yours,

RICHARD B
Major, QM
Memorial Division

39611




b (o Ylirs ) .

37%0/¢77¢

| Address Reply To 23 June 1947
| *  THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
Attention: Memoriel Division

Mrs. Joe Slankard
2817 - 20
Great Bend, Kansas

Deer Mrs. Slankard:

Your letter eddressed to the Ksness City Quartermsster Depot, con-
cerning your son, has been referred to us for reply.

In order that we furnish you with the desired information, it will
be necessary for you to forward the full neme, rank, seriel number, end
last known organigzation of your sor.

8incerely yours,

ny RICHARD B. COOMBS | aé
Major, QMC : »
ﬁ%) Memorial Division

A __\}‘ Yo 0
‘.-"
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O7J CORRESPONDENCE ACTION SHEET
.- oy :
MNise-. g g : e -
Addresseet: lirs. t/tﬁ E SALAAwv KAR ) )7? e’”’é/x..&w
i Relationship L~
State RS D — O §%
r"‘ . s 2 / (4]
City,State z-’if/ L., Z df’}r o /&//M V47 a\“
/ Date letter ” \
Cemetery
Temporary: %
Permanent : , P
Plot Row Gr Cem. Name or No. City Country
R
PARAGRAPHS —— ADDITIONAL -- DATA -- NODIFICATIONS -- aR
(sequence)
X
V4 . = ) = 2 \
@ l:,)Z —'92/ {-d’v"" \ % ”'* A V%) / L e o f’ :
v K:\“
(QC"}/@/VI &
e
c’-l
Q
B.
o+
P-
)
[
| 3
N
HE
R/
& :
,JW A
pf (/\\ /”
Analyst Typist Reviewer Hodifications OKed
= 47 11117
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UNITED
STATES

ARMY SERVICE FORCES
KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT -

601 HARDESTY AVENUE
KANSAS CITY 1; MISSOURI

JWJ/emt
in repLy ReFer To_QMDKJ 293 : 3 June 1947

SUBJECT : Wgrld War II Dead
TOs The Quartermaster General

Washington 25, D, C,
ATTN: Memorial Division

The attached letter, dated 1 June 1947, from Mrs, Joe
Slankerd, 2817-20, Greet Bend, Kansas, is forwarded your office for
direct reply to the inquirer,

FOR THE COMMANDING OFFICER:

1 Incl
Ltr, 1 June 47

£z

-

Py
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EIE S

1 SENSITIVE (URFAC - HANDLE ED@S ONLY

WAR CEPARTMENT

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE

WASHINGTON 285, D. C. .
18 June 1945 MFR

. REPORT OF DEATH _ DATE
‘,7“)’._ NANE : 3 ARMY SERIAL NUMBER GRADE
S Slankard, Puan J, ﬁ‘ : 37 010 778 TEC/4
E%‘mﬁnnnn- i ) ARM OR SERVICE DATE OF BIRTH
N, '
1. Great Bend, Kansas_ snos B B
1 PLaceE oF DEATH ; CAUSE OF DEATH : DATE OF DEATH
Area ' Killed in Action . 18 Sept 44
4 STATION OF DECEASED DATE OF ENTRY ON LENGTH OF SERVICE
CURRENT ACTIVE SERVICE FOR PAY PURPOSES
30 June 4 |"Obel"5"Yeh¥¥

MRGENCY ADDRESSEE (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)

s S

lﬁs. Anna Slankard, mother, Boute #3, Box #30A, Great Bend, Kansas

=%

1 “.\i""'cﬂlkﬂ" (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & A?“!"! ) 5 N ey
1" Mrs, Anna Slankard, mother, same as abeve :
Mr. Joseph C, Slankard, same as above (father)

" INVESTIGATION ' WAS DECEASED AUTHORIZED IN FLYING PAY OTHER PAY STATUS
Lo .. WMADE? TN LINK BEBULL OWNEHISCONEVE T ON DUTY STATUS ABSENCE STATUS (SPECIFY BELOW)
Fyme . | No YES NO YES NO YES ‘NO YES NO YES Nge YES NO

.| ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT : L .
o : e % m BATTLE D NON-BATTLE
§ - ae - -

"he individual named in this report of death is held by theWar Department te have
been in a missing in action status from the 18 Sept 44 until suchebsence was

terminated on the 9 June 1945, when evidenmce considered sufficient to establish
the fact of death was received by the Secretary of War from & Commander in the

Puropean Area,

82 7t -
” ] g
COPIES FURNISHED: Vol iSeg 7%

Ll | ".'*6;-- I P, Gy Uy 8. A ’ BY ORDER OF THE SECRETARY OFJJAR: ¥
: . i 3 § io e ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU : 3
,ﬁ-}";} SR 5. 9 B CASUALTY BRANCH FILE e{

Ha a0 .i"évrr. ADMIN. A, G, 201 FILE ADJUTANT GENERAL

WL ABO. FORM 52-1 THIS FORM SUPERSEDES WD AGO FORM 52-1. 1 DECEMBER 1944,
’:’M""”g"“ WHICH MAY BE USED UNTIL EXISTING STOCKS ARE EXHAUSTED.
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SENSITIVE SCXFACE . HANDLE EDGED) ONLY
|

WAR DEPARTMENT e

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'SOFFICE ) D ) & ,3
, WASHINGTON 25, D, C. i By -
% REPORT OF DEATH : pare_ 18 June 1945 MFR
1‘-'?\"-!- NAME ARMY SERIAL NUMBER GRADE
L Slankard, Duan J 37 010 778 TEC/4
| :ﬂ’ﬁ"‘ . ) ¥ ARM OR SERVICE DATE OF BIRTH
LA Pl
1i  Great Bend, Kansas AMD 28 June 15
G ’.:_?LAcl:'ov? DEATH CAUSE OF DEATH ; : DATE OF DEATH
fo __ Buropean Area Killed in Action | 18 Sept 4
ik SYATION OF DECEASED ; DATE OF ENTRY ON LENGTH OF SERVICE
\ ‘f-‘“‘ CURRENT ACTIVE SERVICE FOR PAY PURFPOSES
v 30 June 4 "&glr"f"falﬁ“i‘

l(:s Anna Slankard, mother, Boute #3, Box #30A, Great Bend, Kansas

.IF:C:‘RT’_ (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRII’? ; i ;, - - TS
Mrs. Anna Slankard, mother, same as above
Mr, Joseph C, Slankard, same as above (father)

¥
Y ;

'{’ ‘tnvesticaTioN WAS DECEASED AUTHORIZED IN FLYING PAY | OTHER PAY STATUS
e MADET IN LINE OF DUTY OWN MISCONDUCT ON DUTY STATUS ABSENCE STATUS (sPECIFY BELOW) _|"
& r';,; & | No YES No YES NO YES ‘NO ves NO YES Neg YES NO

| Jr T g A ¢

«| ADBITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT wr : E s D PN
- X '.;l: - -

"Phe individusl named in this report of death is held by theWar Department to have
bPeen in a missing in action status from the 18 Sept 44 until suchabsence was

terminated on the © June 1945, when evidence considered sufficient to establish
the fact of death was received by the Secretary of War from & Commander in the

Buropean Ares, : %{f//w’!’”
f- > 9

——
e -

THIS FORM SUPERSEDES WD AGO FORM 52-1, 1 DECEMBER 1944,
WHICH MAY BE USED UNTIL EXISTING STOCKS ARE EXHAUSTED.

2 ol

A N

A

1 ‘l ; ik

4 . \

) TS : ' :
A COPIES FURNISHED: N Al i [k i o S Gl
e B : o " BY ORDER OF THE SECRETARY OF, P

o T N F. O, U. 8. A, 4 t

N " ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU ) - v

o. F. D.
S i ; CASUALTY BRANCH FILE ; :
o [ WET. ADMIN. A, G. 201 FILE ADJUTANT GENERAL
R, oo
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& €
“~  WAR-‘DEPARTMENT . e}
p ' THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE ZJ 33 51
WASHINGTON 25, D. C. : \d *s”’z £\
' o " Nt \}
- —BATTLE -CASUALTY REPORT
NAME o 4 SERIAL NUMBER GRADE :g-y‘"%: Rf-:g:;‘g“gc
SLANKARD EUAN J | 37010774 TEC4 INF ET®
PLACE OF CASUALTY Y T T VERR] straring Srat] CABUALIEY SHIPMENT NUMBER g
FRANCE 9 | SEI} 4 4 MIA 20 4

NAME AND ADDRESS OF EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE

THE INDIVIDUAL NAMED ABOVE DESIGNATED THE FOLLOWING PERSON AS THE ONE TO BE NOTIFIED IN CASE OF EMERGENCY, AND THE OFFICIAL TELE-
GRAFHIC AND LETTER NOTIFICATIONS WILL BE SENT TO THIS PERSON. THE RELATIONSHIP, IF ANY, IS SHOWN BELOW. IT SHOULD SE NOTED THAT THIS
PERSON IS NOT NMECESSARILY THE NEXT-OF-KIN OR RELATIVE DESIGNATED TO BE PAID SIX MONTHS' PAY GRATUITY IN CASE OF DEATH

MR.-MRS.-MISS—FIRST NAME—MIDDLE INITIAL—LAST NAME : RELATIONSHIP DATE NOTIFIED @L
Wos _ aaora o MOTHER & 4 )CT, 44 MF
[NO. AND %%M?:cw
't NUMBER THRER BOX 30 A ___GEEAT BEND, EKARSAS

REMARKS:
| ‘ CORRECTED COPY

1 : ey :
ACTION BY PROCESSING AND VERIFICATION SECTION: REPORT VERIFIED .7 FORM Aa-_m_"fe 201 REQ

CASUALTY BRANCH FILE ATTACHED __________OR CHARGED TO DATE
PREVIOUSLY REPORTED NO pd YES (AS INDICATED BELOW):
FILE NOQ. MESSAGE 'NO. x TYPE DATE AND AREA E. A. NOTIFIED

e L1 L LT G0 L e B

SPEC. IDEN. TELEGRAM WOUNDED LETTER ES. M R)‘\Q D. CERTIF. l‘l. & M. NON—DE—
REPORT NOT VERIFIED___ NO FORM 43___ NO CAS. BR. FILE = CHECKED, (et shf~  reviewep BY 7 ’U/ £t 'f(j,r’f\./’ M :
: /
v THIS SPACE FOR USE OF MKCHINE RECORDS BRANCH, A.G.O. v (%
’—:\CCT. CASUALTYY CRIGINAL CAS. DATE MESSAGE LATEST CAS. DATE | REFERENCE | CREW RESIDENCE
AREA STATUS DAY MO. | YR. NO. DAY MO.| YR. AREA POS. STATE | COUNTY | COMP; RACE
- T T T ] 1 ] 1 1 i i |
s 1 ) p i
4 t i . | i ! ; | i I ]
! J | | [ 1 | l ! | |
34,35 3637 38|39 40| 41| 42| 43] 44! 45| 46, 47 49 50 51 52 53! 54| 55, 56, 57| 58| 59

DISTRIBUTION “A" [:l 55 COPIES

(ALL TYPES OF CASU ALTI(ES PERTAINING TO MILITARY PERSONNEL EXCEPT WOUNDED.)
COPIES FURNISHED: SEE CASUALTY BRANCH MEMORANDUM NO. 48, 1944.

o2 DISTRIBUTION “B" I l COPIES
(ALL WOUNDED MILITARY PERSONNEL AND ALL TYPES OF CASUALTIES PERTAINING TO CIVILIANS WHO ARE
W. D. EMPLOYEES, EMPLOYEES OF W. D. CONTRACTORS AND OTHERS SUBJECT TO MILITARY LAW.)
COPIES FURNISHED: SEE CASUALTY BRANCH MEMORANDUM NO. 48, 1944.

w.D., A.G.O. FORM NO. 0365
16 JUNE 1044

ha gL
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~ S'mﬂﬁry Court=lnrtinl JRY VM

| Y SERVICS FoRcEs 51/'
AANmnu CITf QU:RTERMASTER IEPOT Case No. 2638 -

601 Hardesty Avenuse
Kansus City 1, Missouri Date 27 August 194§fw”f

=

SUBJECT: Report of transaction in q;sﬁosinf of the effects of e 2

Euen Je mw_@_/ ‘ : 57010;%/ late o

{(Uame of Gecsasud) (Aray Serial Number)

/,"

Techrician Fourth Gradd,/ aup” who died
(Grade) : © {Orgnnizetbidn, Army or Service)

on the li Aoy of Segt_ggbg 1944 t /ot \European M‘Ol‘

0 : The Adjutont General, War Dopartment, Washington 25, D.C,

1, Complying with AW, 112, a Summory Court-Martial, convoncd at Konsae City
Mo, Pursvant te £.0., 228 Hq,, KCGM Depot, duted 25 SODtumb" 1943, for the pur-
pose of disposing of thc effccts of the abovo-numed soldicr, or person subjeoet to
military law, roports thot:

a. No logul reprosontative or widow of docodunt being progont ot
decodents camp or quartors, offucts of dsccdent wore fopwnrded to this Swummary
vourt-Martial, LA
* /

b. Tocal dgbtors owed doccdont's cstnte § Rone 5 0F wéich the sum of
$___none wus collccted, (It nothing was found duc or colleetcd, stote "Nono":
othorwisc attuch itemized stotoment of sums owing ond colloet ,d ) (Incl. o

¢, Decodont owed undisputed loenl eroditors the sum of #  Hone
which has been puid by tho Summory Conrt-Martinl Prom funds of decocdent. (Sco
inelessd rocoipt , Inel. )

d. Diqpoqxtion of decodent's offccts (lese money puid ercditors, if any)
~has been mode by the Summary Court-Martial by transmittal through tho Quartormastor
Corps, ut Govermmcnt cxpenga to person found ontitled (Sco Summn ry Court-Mao rtiul
FINDING bolow)

FINDING

0

Before a Summkr?"Court»Mnrtiql which convoncd at Kamsas City, Misgouri, on

24 Augusi- 1945 : At e

y pursu: spoecial Ordcrg 228, Headquartors

KOGM Dorot, duted 25 Scptombur 1943, the application or affiduvit of
~Joseph Cs Slankesd B

fur tho oI'fecto Bf therebovoenancd do-

geused soldior, or percon subjoet to military law, now in the possescion of tho

United Statog, with othor reclovunt ovidonec, was ‘duly congidored;
: .

Wheroupon, this Summary Court-Mortial finds that, un o7 the provigions of
LW, 112, : JOMFE T Blukny of
~~~  (Namec of porson found cntitlcd).
Route # 3, 1'191’50‘ ; Creat Bend Stata of
(Jumbor, Strect or Avenuc) {City, Town or Village)
' a father
Kansas y i -the "t of tho

(Relaticnship or Capacity)
above~namod decedent and appears to bo entitled to roceive his or her ¢ffecte,

Ao

(ul"ﬂ;tur“ of Summnry bg;xt Officor)

(Fume, Rank, Org nizatior)
SUMMARY COT df MARTIAL

Eff, @i Form 75
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RTB:Visré
253 August 28, 1S

P

Mre Joseph C. 5512?(
Route #3 Box # B

Great Bend, Ksnagc :
Dear Mr, Slankapd;

The 'fects Bureau has received from overseas
some personal ects of your son, Technician Fourth Grade

Euan J, Slapkfird, /
These effects are being forwarded %o you in

carton,

If, by any chance, the property has not reached you
at the explration of thirty days from this date, please notify
me and tracer will be instituteds

The action of this Bureau in transmitting personal
effects does not, of itself, vest €itle in the recipient.
Such property is forwarded for tribution according to the
laws of the state of the soldiér's legal residence,

Inmtﬂunimmmeammt:}un.md
wish %o express my sympathy in the loss of your s

P, L. KOOB

18% Lt., QO
0fficer-in<Charge
8J Branch
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—

ATTACHMENTS /W - STATUS
K INBOUND INVENTORY DECEASED
G. R. OR SUB GR LABEL EFFECTS INVENTORY MISSING 4
WILL OR POWER OF ATTY. ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU P.O. W.
’)( TALLY IN FORM 43 ABANDONED
‘ ._// UNKNOWN
[ | BAGS. cLoFH OR TRAVEL BELT OVERCOATS
BELT, MONEY (NO MOI:IEY) BOOKS, ADDRESS PAPERS, PERSONAL
i l BILLW{D (NO MeNEY) BOOKS, PILOT LOG PENCIL, MECHANICAL
! N BOOKS*™™ BRUSHES PEN, FOUNTAIN
BRACELET. IDENT. CASE PHOTOS
| CAMERAS CLOTH, WASH PIPES
CLOTHING COATS RINGS
“z’i MISC. ARTICLES FOOTLOCKER SCARFS 5
RELIGIOUS ARTICLES FOOTWEAR, PR. SHIRTS
“%_| RIBBONS. DECORATION™" GLASSES SOCKS, PR.
SHORT SNORTER GLOVES, PR. STATIONERY
SOUVENIR MONEY HANDKERCHIEFS TIES 2
SOUVENIRS HEADWEAR TOBACCO
TESTAMENTS JACKETS TOILET ARTICLES
TOWELS & WASHCLOTHS KITS TOWELS
U. S. MONEY (AMOUNT) KNIVES TROUSERS, PR.
WATCH LETTERS TRUNKS, PR.
WINGS LIGHTERS UNDERWEAR
CONTAINERS ADDRESSED TO J / INFORMATION
] / ek "’i £ -
{ -/ 4 L
\ g 2 F g A /
)’Pr‘!\b\, | J 9 T,, L Y
hadh (5 % ¥ /e 7\ 77 L ¢
] pr C J AL \ (A
il T
~ | 2619 = s thes
b | 2 ) { b
|
|
|
NAME AND STATUS VARIATIONS } CROSS REFERENCE
g y . [y / /— I'n
ALY pan s (G AALw ALl y;&«‘:*j‘p
y |
|
|
[
{ s
[
CHECK R%‘i;“ NUMBER BUREAU CHECK
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